Bilingual pay shall not be paid during periods of absenc~s for disability leaves 

{including, without limitation, 4850 leave) or unpaid leaves of absences during 

which the employee is unable to perform the assignment for a full pay period. 

3.10 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE 

Uniform allowance shall be one thousand five hundred twenty dollars ($1,520) per year paid 

/ monthly in twelve {12) equal payments. 

Uniform Allowance will be increased by $50.00 effective the first full pay period following January 

1 each year as follows: 

Year Annual Uniform Allowance 
2025 $1,520 
2026 $1,570 
2027 $1,620